CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00327034 DRE 703 219 23520 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 15 0000

TIJERA RENCHER
8629 IMPERIAL HWY APT 203
DOWNEY CA 90242-3943

CHECKING SUMMARY

July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
000000680409015

Account Number:

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site:
Service Center:

Para Espanol:
International Calls:

Chase Secure Checking

Deaf and Hard of Hearing:

Chase.com
1-800-935-9935
1-800-242-7383
1-877-312-4273
1-713-262-1679

Beginning Balance

Deposits and Additions

ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals
Electronic Withdrawals

Fees

Ending Balance

TRANSACTION DETAIL

AMOUNT
$358.95

5,672.65
-3,992.29
-1,685.46

-4.95
$248.90

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $358.95
07/22 Payment Received 07/22 Check-Into-Cash Cleveland TN Card 5945 255.00 613.95
07/22 Payment Received 07/22 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 5945 99.00 712.95
07/22 Payment Sent 07/20 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 5945 -200.00 512.95
07/22 Card Purchase 07/22 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 5945 -10.00 502.95
07/22 Card Purchase 07/22 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 5945 -25.00 477.95
07/22 Card Purchase W/Cash 07/22 Ralphs 0295 Downey CA Card 5945 -56.30 421.65

Purchase $16.30 Cash Back $40.00
07/22 Recurring Card Purchase 07/22 Pressed Juicery, Inc. 310-883-2114 CA -10.00 411.65
Card 5945

07/23 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Tuwanna Corbin 2EbOFL99Y|bs 20.00 431.65
07/23 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 9994546081 10.00 441.65
07/23 Payment Sent 07/21 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 5945 -100.00 341.65
07/23 Card Purchase 07/22 Dunkin #352852 Q35 Downey CA Card 5945 -6.38 335.27
07/23 Card Purchase 07/23 Chegg Order 844-224-5952 CA Card 5945 -7.67 327.60
07/23 Card Purchase With Pin 07/23 Ulta #1315 Los Angeles CA Card 5945 -37.25 290.35
07/23 ?;’4!\@ Withdrawal 07/23 1550 Westwood Blvd Los Angeles CA Card -100.00 190.35
07/23 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Latonya Edwards 9994300533 -18.00 172.35
07/23 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Latonya Edwards 9994502323 -10.00 162.35
07/24 Card Purchase 07/23 The Boiling Crab Los Angeles CA Card 5945 -39.05 123.30
07/27 ggg Purchase 07/24 Legalcontracts.Com 877-612-9120 Ab Card -33.00 90.30
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CHASE O

July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number:  000000680409015

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

07/27 Card Purchase 07/26 Prime Video*MvOBh6Wc1 888-802-3080 WA -3.99 86.31
Card 5945

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/25 A Eagle Ouitftr Los Angeles CA Card 5945 -16.49 69.82

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/26 Trader Joe's # 104 Cerritos CA Card 5945 -12.00 57.82

07/27 Card Purchase 07/27 Prime Video*Mv2Im0Qv2 888-802-3080 WA -8.99 48.83
Card 5945

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/27 Bedbath&Beyond# 12060 Downey CA Card -5.49 43.34
5945

07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/25 Amazon Prime*Mv2177B Amzn.Com/Bill -14.29 29.05
WA Card 5945

07/29 Card Purchase 07/28 Baja California Tacos Los Angeles CA Card -9.81 19.24
5945

07/29 Card Purchase With Pin 07/29 Chevron/G&M Qil CO., L Downey CA Card -4.83 14.41
5945

07/29 Recurring Card Purchase 07/28 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 5945 -9.99 4.42

07/31 Nelson Hardiman Direct Dep PPD ID: 9111111101 1,613.35 1,617.77

07/31 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Latonya Edwards 10031885332 -548.00 1,069.77

07/31 Cic of CA Cic CA Lbp 27940B31615079 Web ID: 3621666096 -300.00 769.77

08/03 Payment Received 08/01 Check-Into-Cash Cleveland TN Card 5945 255.00 1,024.77

08/03 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 10041155968 21.00 1,045.77

08/03 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 10051097646 10.00 1,055.77

08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 5945 -17.33 1,038.44

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 5945 -15.00 1,023.44

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Postmates 6F489 Toca Hitpspostmate CA Card -27.01 996.43
5945

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Benihana Downey Olo.Com CA Card 5945 -44. 55 951.88

08/03 Card Purchase 07/31 7 Leaves Downey Est 21 Downey CA Card -5.00 946.88
5945

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 Chevron/Downey Energy Downey CA Card -37.50 909.38
5945

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Zara USA 3612 Los Angeles CA Card 5945 -39.31 870.07

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 H&M0440 Los Angeles CA Card 5945 -19.69 850.38

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 Nordstrom #384 10250 S Los Angeles CA -38.87 811.51
Card 5945

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 Steve Madden 138 Los Angeles CA Card -50.90 760.61
5945

08/03 ATM Withdrawal 08/01 1550 Westwood Blvd Los Angeles CA Card -75.00 685.61
5945

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 5945 -15.04 670.57

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Sq *Peace of Mind Lakewood CA Card 5945 -14.10 656.47

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 Bedbath&Beyond# 75 Lak Lakewood CA -61.73 594.74
Card 5945

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 Target T- 141 Lakewood Lakewood CA Card -34.66 560.08
5945

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 Costco Whse #1050 Lakewood CA Card -1.65 558.43
5945

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 T J Maxx 9050 Apollo Downey CA Card -23.35 535.08
5945

08/03 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 -299.88 235.20

08/04 Card Purchase 08/01 Abm Onsite Westfield M Los Angeles CA Card -3.00 232.20
5945

08/04 Card Purchase With Pin 08/03 7-Eleven South Gate CA Card 5945 -3.59 228.61

08/05 Card Purchase 08/04 Michael Kors-909 201-453-5085 NY Card 5945 -53.90 174.71

08/05 Card Purchase 08/03 Burger King #13203 Q07 Downey CA Card -10.11 164.60
5945
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CHASE O

July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number:  000000680409015

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/05 Card Purchase 08/04 Amzn Mktp US*MfSAnN8A Amzn.Com/Bill WA -8.34 156.26
Card 5945
08/05 Card Purchase 08/04 Jersey Mikes 20024 Los Angeles CA Card 5945 -15.19 141.07
08/05 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Latonya Edwards 10067280499 -78.58 62.49
08/05 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/05 Big Lots Stores 14339 Bellflower CA Card -7.80 54.69
08/05 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/05 Target T- 10600 Firest Norwalk CA Card -19.91 34.78
08/06 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 300.00 334.78
08/06 Card Purchase 08/05 Del Taco 0384 Bellflower CA Card 5945 -9.30 325.48
08/06 Card Purchase 08/06 Tst* Jamba Juice - 0526 Downey CA Card 5945 -7.49 317.99
08/06 Card Purchase With Pin 08/06 Chevron/Csi-091965/180 Los Angeles CA -10.00 307.99
Card 5945
08/06 Card Purchase With Pin 08/06 Costco Gas #0769 Inglewood CA Card 5945 -26.00 281.99
08/07 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 255.00 536.99
08/07 Card Purchase 08/06 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 5945 -32.98 504.01
08/07 ggg Purchase 08/06 Panda Express #2623 P Olo.Com CA Card -17.47 486.54
08/07 Card Purchase 08/06 Cardi B Fourthwall. CO CA Card 5945 -16.99 469.55
08/07 Card Purchase With Pin 08/06 Ralphs 0295 Downey CA Card 5945 -20.58 448.97
08/07 Card Purchase With Pin 08/07 King Taco 30 Bellflower CA Card 5945 -10.77 438.20
08/10 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 10087013710 30.00 468.20
08/10 Card Purchase 08/08 Kp Rx01573 Downey CA Card 5945 -10.00 458.20
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/08 Ralphs 0295 Downey CA Card 5945 -20.60 437.60
08/10 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/08 Staterbro 8640 Alondra Paramount CA Card -10.97 426.63
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/08 Wal-Mart Wal-Mart Sup Paramount CA -5.40 421.23
Card 5945
08/10 Card Purchase 08/08 Dunkin #352852 Q35 Downey CA Card 5945 -3.09 418.14
08/10 ggg Purchase W/Cash 08/08 Target T- 10600 Firest Norwalk CA Card -63.97 35417
Purchase $23.97 Cash Back $40.00
08/10 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/09 Bath And Body Works 46 Cerritos CA Card -56.39 297.78
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/09 Francesca's B25 5257 E Long Beach CA -44.08 253.70
Card 5945
08/10 ggg Purchase 08/10 Pressed Juicery, Inc. 310-883-2114 CA Card -20.00 233.70
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/10 Trader Joe's # 104 Cerritos CA Card 5945 -20.03 213.67
08/10 Recurring Card Purchase 08/08 Hlu*Hulu 52958617440 Hulu.Com/Bill CA -11.99 201.68
Card 5945
08/10 Recurring Card Purchase 08/08 Disneyplus 888-9057888 CA Card 5945 -6.99 194.69
08/11 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 10098794054 18.00 212.69
08/11 Card Purchase 08/10 Amzn Mktp US*Mf55H98 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -34.10 178.59
Card 5945
08/11 ggg Purchase 08/10 City of Long Beach Prkn Long Beach CA Card -1.50 177.09
08/11 Card Purchase 08/10 Ott* Blackandsexy Stripe.Com CA Card 5945 -6.99 170.10
08/11 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/10 Walgreens Store 9018 F Downey CA Card -24.59 145.51
08/11 Card Purchase With Pin 08/11 Costco Gas #0769 Inglewood CA Card 5945 -27.01 118.50
08/12 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 10105631911 22.00 140.50
08/12 Card Purchase 08/12 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 5945 -10.00 130.50
08/12 Card Purchase With Pin 08/12 Ralphs 0295 Downey CA Card 5945 -14.01 116.49
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CHASE O

July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number:  000000680409015

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/13 Card Purchase 08/11 Burger King #918 Santa Monica CA Card 5945 -12.78 103.71
08/13 Card Purchase 08/12 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 5945 -6.88 96.83
08/13 ggg Purchase 08/12 Wingstop - 0355 - Mco 562-920-2707 CA Card -36.32 60.51
08/13 Recurring Card Purchase 08/12 Chegg Order 844-224-5952 CA Card 5945 -7.67 52.84
08/13 Recurring Card Purchase 08/13 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 5945 -4.99 47.85
08/14 Nelson Hardiman Direct Dep PPD ID: 9111111101 1,387.56 1,435.41
08/14 Payment Received 08/14 Check-Into-Cash Cleveland TN Card 5945 255.00 1,690.41
08/14 Payment Received 08/14 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 5945 198.99 1,889.40
08/14 Payment Received 08/13 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 5945 17.75 1,907.15
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Amzn Mktp US*Mf8Wx2K Amzn.Com/Bill WA -8.35 1,898.80
Card 5945
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Popeyes 4866 Https://Prod. CA Card 5945 -12.99 1,885.81
08/14 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Latonya Edwards 10113647535 -131.00 1,754.81
08/14 Card Purchase With Pin 08/14 Target T- 10861 Weybur Los Angeles CA -189.68 1,565.13
Card 5945
08/14 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/14 Nordstrom #0322 600 Lo Cerritos CA Card -147.77 1,417.36
08/14 Cic of CA Cic CA Lbp 27940B31647740 Web ID: 3621666096 -300.00 1,117.36
08/17 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 255.00 1,372.36
08/17 Moneykey-CA 8662551668 PPD ID: 462683683 255.00 1,627.36
08/17 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 10135390173 20.00 1,647.36
08/17 Payment Sent 08/14 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 5945 -19.00 1,628.36
08/17 Payment Sent 08/14 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 5945 -200.00 1,428.36
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Lendup 855-253-6387 CA Card 5945 -299.88 1,128.48
08/17 Card Purchase 08/14 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 5945 -15.04 1,113.44
08/17 Card Purchase 08/14 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 5945 -17.33 1,096.11
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 5945 -10.00 1,086.11
08/17 ATM Withdrawal 08/14 8997 Apollo Way Downey CA Card 5945 -185.00 901.11
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Prime Video*Mf75R4Y32 888-802-3080 WA -9.99 891.12
Card 5945
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Prime Video*Mf50R3I80 888-802-3080 WA -9.99 881.13
Card 5945
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/15 Costco Gas #0410 Norwalk CA Card 5945 -24.00 857.13
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Sizzling Thai Kitchen Downey CA Card 5945 -34.59 822.54
08/17 ATM Withdrawal 08/16 8450 Firestone Blvd Downey CA Card 5945 -85.00 737.54
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/16 946-Sephora The Grove Los Angeles CA -19.71 717.83
Card 5945
08/17 ggg Purchase 08/16 Jack IN The Box 3238 Long Beach CA Card -7.13 710.70
08/17 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/16 Target T- 6750 Cherry Long Beach CA Card -26.64 684.06
08/17 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/16 Nordstrom Rack # 11111 Cerritos CA Card -42.05 642.01
08/17 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/17 Wal-Mart Super Center Downey CA Card -67.10 574.91
08/17 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/17 Wal-Mart Super Center Downey CA Card -8.43 566.48
08/17 Recurring Card Purchase 08/15 Pressed Juicery, Inc. 310-883-2114 CA -10.00 556.48
Card 5945
08/18 Net Pay Advance Payment 1343722 CCD ID: 1208818723 255.00 811.48
08/18 Card Purchase 08/17 Netpay Advance 888-9423320 KS Card 5945 -300.00 511.48
08/19 Card Purchase 08/19 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 5945 -25.00 486.48
08/19 Card Purchase 08/18 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 5945 -9.99 476.49
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CHASE O

July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number:  000000680409015

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/19 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/19 Staterbro 7814 Firesto Downey CA Card -17.08 459.46
08/19 Card Purchase With Pin 08/19 Ralphs 0295 Downey CA Card 5945 -5.37 454.09
08/19 Recurring Card Purchase 08/18 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 5945 -2.99 45110
08/20 Card Purchase 08/19 City of B H Parking Beverly Hills CA Card 5945 -1.50 449.60
08/20 Card Purchase 08/19 Prime Video*Mm7Fp4Zz0 888-802-3080 WA -4.99 444 .61
Card 5945

08/20 ggg Purchase 08/19 The COriginal Teddys Red Downey CA Card -24.86 419.75
08/20 Card Purchase 08/19 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 5945 -23.58 396.17
08/20 ggg Purchase With Pin 08/20 Chevron/G&M Qil CO., L Downey CA Card -27.69 368.48
08/21 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Latonya Edwards 10158409759 20.00 388.48
08/21 Card Purchase 08/20 Tocaya Westwood Olo.Com CA Card 5945 -15.94 372.54
08/21 Card Purchase With Pin 08/21 3511 Forever 21 Cerritos CA Card 5945 -49.23 323.31
08/21 Card Purchase With Pin 08/21 Trader Joe's # 104 Cerritos CA Card 5945 -69.46 253.85
08/21 Monthly Service Fee -4.95 248.90

Ending Balance $248.90

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new

accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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CHASE O

July 22, 2020 through August 21, 2020
Account Number:  000000680409015
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